## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD THE GILLETTE COMPANY, TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD., TSMC NORTH AMERICA CORP., FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED, and FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR AMERICA, INC. Petitioners v. ZOND, LLC Patent Owner Case No. IPR2014-00578¹ Patent 6,896,775 B2

## NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO SCHEDULE ADJUSTMENT

Pursuant to the Scheduling Order, Paper 14, entered October 15, 2014, the parties have stipulated to adjustment of DUE DATES 1 and 2 as follows:

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Case IPR 2014-01494 has been joined with the instant proceeding.



DUE DATE 1 ......December 26, 2014

Patent Owner's response to petition

Patent Owner's motion to amend the patent

**DUE DATE 2 ......February 27, 2015** 

Petitioner's reply to patent owner response to petition

Petitioner's opposition to motion to amend

Date: December 3, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

/Tarek N. Fahmi/

Tarek N. Fahmi, Reg. No. 41,402 Ascenda Law Group, PC 84 W. Santa Clara St., Suite 550 San Jose, CA 95113-1812 1 866 877 4883 tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Zond, LLC



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing:

## NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO SCHEDULE ADJUSTMENT

was served on December 3, 2014, by filing this document though the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via EMAIL directed to the attorneys of record for the Petitioner at the following address:

For Petitioner:

THE GILETTE COMPANY

Michael A. Diener, Reg. No. 37,122

Larissa Park, Reg. No. 59,051

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and

Dorr LLP

60 State Street

Boston, MA 02109

Tel: (617) 526-5000

Email:

Michael.Diener@wilmerhale.com;

Larissa.Park@wilmerhale.com

For Petitioner:

TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR

MANUFACTURING COMPANY

LTD, AND TSMC NORTH

AMERICA CORP., FUJITSU

SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED AND

FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR

AMERICA, INC.

David L. McCombs, Reg. No. 32,271

David M. O'Dell, Reg. No. 42,044

Haynes and Boone, LLP

2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Dallas, TX 75219

Tel: (214) 651-5533

Email:

David.McCombs@haynesboone.com;

david.odell@haynesboone.com

The parties have agreed to electronic service in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: December 3, 2014 by: /Tarek N. Fahmi/

Tarek N. Fahmi, Reg. No. 41,402

Ascenda Law Group, PC 84 W. Santa Clara St., Suite 550 San Jose, CA 95113-1812 1 866 877 4883

